

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5053/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in WP No. 589/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M/S GAJRA GEARS(P) LTD.TR.FAC.MANAGER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKAPOOR Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, subject to deposit of 50% of the back wages and in addition Rs.20,000/- as litigation costs to the respondent before the Registry of this Court within four weeks from today.

The respondent, on appearance, will be free to withdraw the deposited amount without any security, etc.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master